

RIL/SEs/2025

March 11, 2025

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001

The Manager

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 - Continual Disclosures-Reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) & Scrip Code: RAIN (NSE)

With reference to the above stated subject, we bring to your kind notice that the Company has received Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Sujala Investments Private Limited (person belonging to promoter group) with respect to acquisition of shares of the Company on March 10, 2025 from open market.

In this connection, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from SUJALA INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Rain Industries Limited

S. Venkat Ramana Reddy

Company Secretary

## SUJALA INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 8-3-1090, Plot # 46, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad 500 073, Telangana, India Phone # +91 (40) 40401245 | sujalainv@gmail.com | CIN: U65993TG1994PTC018771

March 11, 2025

To To To The Manager The General Manager The Company Secretary Rain Industries Limited Listing Compliance Listing Department **BSE** Limited National Stock Exchange of Rain Center, 34, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers India Limited Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500073 Dalal Street, Fort Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051 Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of

Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 – Continual Disclosures – Reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) & Scrip Code: RAIN (NSE)

With reference to the above stated subject, we bring to your kind notice that we have acquired 20,218 equity shares (0.0060%) of Rain Industries Limited on March 10, 2025 from open market.

In this connection, please find enclosed the statement in the format prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Sujala Investments Private Limited

Jagan Mohan Reddy Nellore

Director

DIN:00017633

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Rain Industries Limited

ISIN of the company: <u>INE855B01025</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot er/ Member	Securities held prior to acquisition/ <del>dispo sal</del>		Securities acquired/ <del>Disposed</del>			Securities held post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/disposal of shares, specify		intimation	acquisition / disposal (on market/publ ic/ rights/		
	group / Designat ed Person / Director s/ immed iate relative	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convertible Debent ures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Purchase/ sale/Pledge /Revocatio n/Invocatio n/Others - please specify	Warrants,	% of sharehold	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Sujala Investments Private Limited PAN No-	Promoter	Equity Shares	37836051 (11.25 %)	Equity Shares	20218 (0.0060 %)	Rs. 2614227	Purchase	Equity Shares	37856269 (11.25 %)	March 10, 2025	March 10, 2025	March 11, 2025	From open market	NSE

For Sujala Investments Private Limited

N. Jagan Mohan Reddy

Director

DIN: 00017633

CIN: U65993TG199 4PTC018771							
8-3-1090, Plot No.46, Srinagar Colony,				,			
Colony, Hyderabad – 500 073, Telangana State, India							

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/ any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the Company by Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in deriv	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A*	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options. \*NA- Not Applicable

Date: March 11, 2025 Place: Hyderabad N. Jagan Mohan Reddy

For Sujala Investments Private Limited

Director

DIN: 00017633